

Information on Corporate Protection of Data Privacy for all MASSIFOND's Customers, Suppliers and Service Providers, further Business Partners and any interested Party under EU GDPR

Ladies and Gentlemen,

at Massifond we focus on Privacy Policy and take it seriously.

As the EU-General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) entered into force, we must inform you about data-storage and data-usage management under Privacy Policy here at Massifond.

This refers mainly to company specific personal data such as addresses, telephone numbers, contact persons, e-mailaddresses, tax numbers, product-related and specific data, as well as records on our joint business-processes, which are of prime importance in the course of orderly and legal business transactions.

In particular Your data are used for under listed purposes:

- Business process handling: inquiry/quotation management, sales, orders, deliveries, invoices, etc.;
- Approaching contact persons for business development;
- Managing site's visit;
- Providing and sending information;
- Filling and managing business partner profiles.

We would like to inform you that here at Massifond, your personal data are strictly and only used for above mentioned necessities without any other purpose. Your personal data will not be used for other purpose in-house, nor are they made accessible to any uninvolved third party.

Your data are protected against loss and/or alien and unauthorized access by proper, certified and documented protection measures. Furthermore, your data are only stored, as long as it is necessary for business transactions and or performance of legal obligations.

Insofar, as external service provides are in charge of using your personal data on our behalf, we mandatorly demand equal legal technical and organisational measures to comply with the GDPR of the European union.

Controller / responsible body of all data processing according to GDPR is

MASSIFOND SPA Strada Circonvallazione Esterna 7 10043 Orbassano (To) Italia Company legal representative is Mr Giorgio Bigliani

Our Data Protection Officer (DPO), Mr Luca Bigliani will be available for your inquiries or to help with any issue regarding Massifond's Privacy Policy. Please contact him for information, correction, deletion, constriction or revocation of usage of your personal data at

dpo@massifond.it

Thank you very much for your attention.

Looking forward to continuing our trustful and pleasant cooperation we remain

Kindly Yours Massifond SpA Data Protection Officer

